Clarendon College Information Technology Services (CLARENDON COLLEGE-IT) Web Site Disclaimer Statement:

The Clarendon College web site, <u>http://www.clarendoncollege.edu</u>, is provided as a public service. Users of this web site are responsible for checking the accuracy, completeness, currency and/or suitability of all information. Clarendon College makes no representations, guarantees, or warranties as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, or suitability of the information provided via this web site.

This Web site provides links to other Web sites, both public and private, for informational purposes. Clarendon College specifically disclaims any and all liability and responsibility for any claims or damage that may arise as a result of Clarendon College providing the Web site or the information it contains, or that may arise in any way with respect to any Web sites maintained by third parties and linked to the Clarendon College site. Clarendon College advises site visitors to read the privacy policies of any third-party sites accessed through this site.

The inclusion of links from this site does not imply endorsement by the Clarendon College. Specific questions regarding a document should be directed to the appropriate organization Clarendon College makes no effort to independently verify, and does not exert editorial control over, information on pages outside of the www.clarendoncollege.edu domain.

Clarendon College does not collect or track personal information from the web site visitors. Generic information from server logs may be used to track the number of hits to the site, and to find out what types of browser software are used by visitors. This information will be used only in aggregate form, and used solely for improving web site design. Please review the Clarendon College Privacy Statement for details.

Clarendon College does not endorse any of the products, vendors, consultants, or documentation referenced in this web site. Any mention of vendors, products, or services is for informational purposes only.

Related Policies, References and Attachments:

An index of approved Clarendon College-IT policies can be found on the Clarendon College Information Technology Services Policies website at <u>https://www.clarendoncollege.edu/information-technology</u>. Reference materials, legal compliance guidelines, and policy enforcement are available in the Policy Compliance Document. The Clarendon College Information Security Program and Clarendon College Information Security User Guide are also available on the Information Technology Services Policies website.

This policy was approved by the Clarendon College Board of Regents on July 17, 2023, version1.1. This policy was reviewed by Will Thompson, Vice President of IT on July 15, 2023.